STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION 500 INSURANCE BUILDING 212 NORTH MARKET WICHITA 2, KANSAS

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Form CP-1

STATE PECEIVED DEC 3 1968

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

Lease Owner K & E Drilling, Inc.		
(Applicant) Address 719 Union Center Bldg., Wichit	a, Kansas 67202	
e (Farm Name) Koehn Well No. 1		
Well Location Ne Sw Se Sec. 29 Tw		
County Barton Fie	eld Name (If any) Converse	
Total Depth 3790' Oil Well Gas Well Y		
Was well log filed with application? Yes	If not, explain:	
	<del></del>	
Date and hour plugging is desired to begin Decem	nber 10, 1968	
Plugging of the well will be done in accordance wi	ith the Rules and Regulations of the State	
Corporation Commission.		
Name of the person on the lease in charge of well	owner Don Rider	
Addres	ss 104 Lockwood, Medicine Lodge, Kansas	
Plugging Contractor Unknown	License No.	
Address		
Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well	should be sent to K & E Drilling, Inc.	
719 Union Center Bldg. Address V	vichita, Kansas 6/202	
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.		
Signed	1: Wayne L. Suneyav Applicant or Acting Agent	
Date:	December 2, 1968	

Date:



ROBERT B. DOCKING
DALE E. SAFFELS
JULES V. DOTY
JAMES O. GREENLEAF
RAYMOND B. HARVEY

JACK GLAVES

Governor Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Socretary Gon. Counsel

# State Corporation Commission

# CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)

500 Insurance Bldg.

212 N. Market

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

December 3, 1968

## WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Koghn

Description

NE SW SE 29-20-15W

County

Barton

Total Depth

3790

Plugging Contractor?

K & E Drilling Inc. 719 Union Center Wichita, Kansas 67202

### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

J. Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. Donald Truan Box 148 Russell, Kansas
is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above
named well.



ROBERT B. DOCKING DALE E. SAFFELS JULES V. DOTY JAMES O. GREENLEAF RAYMOND B. HARVEY JACK GLAVES Governor Chairman Commissioner Commissioner Socretary Gan. Counsel

# State Corporation Commission CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)

500 Insurance Bldg.

212 N. Market

WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

May 12, 1969

RENEWED AUTHORITY Original issued 12/3/68

#### WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Koeb

Description

NE SW SE 29≥20-15W

County

Barton

Total Depth

3790

Plugging Contractor

9

K & E Drilling, Inc. 719 Union Center Wichita, Kansas 67202

Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Very truly yours,

J. Lewis Brock, Administrator

Mr. Donald Truen Box 148 Russell, Kanses
is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above
named well.



# K & E DRILLING, INC.

719 UNION CENTER BUILDING • WICHITA, KANSAS 67202 TELEPHONÉ AMHERBT 4-4301

May 13, 1969

STATE CORPORATION CON MAY 1 & 1960
WICHITE, Kansas

State Corporation Commission Conservation Division 500 Insurance Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

Attention: Mr. Greider

Re: #1 Koehn

NE SW SE

Sec. 29-20S-15W

Barton County, Kansas

### Gentlemen:

Due to an oversight on our part, we failed to notify you that the captioned well has been sold to Mr. John Hairford, Box 594, Hooker, Oklahoma 73945.

On December 2, 1968, we had filed a Well Plugging Application Form on said well and you had issued plugging authority on December 3, 1968.

We would appreciate your cancelling our plugging application and authority on the #1 Koehn and adjusting your records to reflect the new operator of the well.

Yours very truly,

K & E DRILLING, INC.

WLB/ck

Wayne L. Brinegar

. CANCELED 15.009.30194.0000

	WELL PLUGGING R	ECORD CARD	INVOICE NO.
OPERATOR X & E	Drilling, INC.		
ADDRESS 419 UNION	I CENTER W	lichita, KANSA	5 67202
SEND INVOICE TO SAN	nE .		
ADDRESS			
LEASE NAME	DEDN	WELL NO.	_
WELL LOCATION NE SU RENEWED 5/-2/66 APP'L REC'D 12/3/68	SEC. 29 TWP. PERMISSION DATE 12/3	20 RGE. 1520 COUNTY 2/69 168 LOG REC'D V T	Santon
WELL CLASS: OIL			
AGENT TRUAN I	A. REPORT REC'D	AFFID REC'D	DATE PLUGGED_
AMOUNT FEE	INVOICE DATE	AMOUNT PAID	DATE PAID
DATE OVERDUEN	NOTICES SENT		